RESOLUTION NO. CITY OF ERLANGER, KENTON COUNTY, KENTUCKY

A RESOLUTION OPPOSING CERTIFICATE OF NEED LEGISLATION

WHEREAS, during the 2023 legislative session, members of the General Assembly have proposed bills in both chambers to reform statutes relating to Certificates of Need; and

WHEREAS, Kentucky's statutes establishing a requirement for Certificates of Need do not encourage free market principles in the healthcare industry; and

WHEREAS, it has been the collective experience of members of this body that Certificates of Need create unnecessary hurdles for healthcare-oriented businesses to establish themselves in our City; and

WHEREAS, a lack of diversity in healthcare providers does not provide the citizens of our City with adequate choices in level of care;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF ERLANGER, COUNTY OF KENTON, COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY, THAT:

The City of Erlanger City Council supports and urges our state legislators to file, support, and discuss legislation during the upcoming session which would reform the requirements of Certificates of Need.

Th	is the	_day of April 2023.	
			CITY OF ERLANGER
		BY:	
			Jessica Fette Mayor
ATTEST:	Sherry Hoffman Clerk		